
ENV 341/441 Spring Quarter 2022 Calendar            last updated April 28, 2022 
 
Date 

 
Assignment due Lab activity, field trip, or special guests speakers Lab meeting time/location 

Week 1        
29-Mar Tues 

 
Syllabus 

 

30-Mar Wed Lab 
 

Watch City Trees 9 am, McGowan South 200 
31-Mar Thursday 

   

Week 2        
5-Apr Tues 

   

6-Apr Wed Lab 
 

iTree Landscape 8 am, McGowan South 200 
7-Apr Thursday Assignment # 1: 

Urban Forests In Your 
World (short essay) 

  

Week 3        
12-Apr Tues 

   

13-Apr Wed Lab 
 

Looking at trees (aka tree inventory part 1) 
activity with Jess 

8 am, McGowan South 200 

14-Apr Thursday Assignment # 2: iTree 
Landscape (questions 
from lab activity) 

  

Week 4        
19-Apr Tues 

 
Daniella Pereira, Openlands re UFAB & nonprofit 
advocacy work 

 

20-Apr Wed Lab 
 

Municipal forestry w Michael Collins, Riverside 7:00 am, parking lot across 
Belden from McGowan South 

21-Apr Thursday 
   

Week 5        
26-Apr Tues 

   

27-Apr Wed Lab 
 

The Morton Arboretum/CRTI, w Trinity Pierce, 
CRTI/TMA 

7:00 am, parking lot across 
Belden from McGowan South 

28-Apr Thursday 
   

Week 6        
3-May Tues 

   

4-May Wed Lab 
 

Tree planting in NW Indiana w SCA, 
CommuniTree, Drew Hart 

7:00 am, parking lot across 
Belden from McGowan South 



Date 
 

Assignment due Lab activity, field trip, or special guests speakers Lab meeting time/location 
5-May Thursday 

 
CRTI classroom component, w Trinity Pierce 

 

Week 7        
10-May Tues 

 
CommuniTree Steering Committee virtual panel: 
Drew Hart, US Forest Service; Daniel Goldfarb, 
Wildlife Habitat Council; Sam Vargas, Student 
Conservation Association; Jennifer Birchfield, 
Northwestern Indiana Regional Planning 
Commission; (maybe) Joe Exl, Indiana DNR 
Coastal Programs; (maybe) Urban Waters 
Coordinator 

 

11-May Wed Lab 
 

Tree ID walk w Jeff Brink, Montrose Park 8:00 am, Cricket Hill/Montrose 
Point Bird Sanctuary  

12-May Thursday - 
no formal 
class 
meeting 

Assignment #3: 
Polycentric urban 
forestry (short essay) 

Group Inventory Project work time – can use 
classroom space if desired; Jess will be in 
classroom for questionos 

 

Week 8        
17-May Tues Group Inventory 

Project: EpiCollect 
Forms 

  

18-May Wed Lab 
 

Tree Inventory and risk assessment tech w Eric 
Hinzman, Bartlett Tree Experts 

8:00 am, Graceland Cemetery 

19-May Thursday - no formal class 
meeting 

Group Inventory Project work time 
 

Week 9       
24-May Tues Grad student 

presentations, group 
1 

  

25-May Wed Lab 
 

Pruning w Jerome Scott, Lincoln Park 8:00 am, TBA location in Lincoln 
Park (the park) 

26-May Thursday Grad student 
presentations group 
2 

  

Week 10       



Date 
 

Assignment due Lab activity, field trip, or special guests speakers Lab meeting time/location 
31-May Tues 

 
Industry panel: Scott Jamieson, VP of Bartlett 
Tree Experts; Christina Cribbs and/or Travis 
Brugler, CNUC Utility Veg, Sam Conrad (DePaul 
ENV BS '17), Nels Johnson SavATree 

 

1-Jun Wed Lab 
 

Climbing, w Eduardo Medina and ENV alum 
Annalise Nordgren, Davey Tree Company  

8:00 am, DePaul quad 

2-Jun Thursday - no formal class 
meeting 

Group Inventory Project work time 
 

Finals 
Week 

        

7-Jun Tuesday, 
2:30pm-
4:45 pm 

Group Inventory Project Presentations (to Openlands, and all guest 
speakers invited) 

2:30 pm, McGowan South 401 

10-Jun Friday, 
11:59 pm 

Group Tree Inventory Project Written Report + Excel Tree Database due 
via D2L Submissions folders 

 

 


